

## RESOLUTION # 45-3/

WHEREAS,

there is no hospital or urgent care facility and only one EMT for every 81 square miles and 251 people in Torrance County, and

WHEREAS,

the Torrance County Health Council is planning developing an identifiable and organized system of health care that integrates and coordinates primary health care and emergency medical services, and includes dental and the necessary financial assistance for eligible individuals to fill the void left by these

gaps/lack in health care services.

WE HEREBY,

accept and adopt the Torrance County Rural Health Care Practice Model as the county's identifiable and organized system of health

care in Torrance.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Torrance County Commission support the Model's implementation.

Done, at Estancia, Torrance County, New Mexico, this the 28th day of June, 1995.

**Torrance County Commission** 

Chairman

Member

Member

Attest:

Clerk of the Board